CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER Ben Rosenfield
Controller

Monique Zmuda
Deputy Controller

March 21, 2012

Ms. Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
City Hall, Room 244

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102

RE: File Number 120189: Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the
Service Employees International Union, Local 1021

Dear Ms, Calvillo,

In accordance with Ordinance 92-94, I am submitting a cost analysis of the MOU between the City and
County of San Francisco and the Service Employees International Union, Local 1021. The amendment
applies to the period commencing March 30, 2012 through June 30, 2012, affecting 10,900 authorized
positions with a salary base of approximately $672.1 million and an overall pay and benefits base of
approximately $980.7 million.

As seen in Attachment A, our analysis projects that this amendment will result in no additional costs or
savings to the City during FY 2011-12, increased costs of $6.2 million in FY 2012-13, and $5.8 million in
FY 2013-14. Previously, SEIU has agreed to recognize these added costs during current negotiations and
to credit them as such in any resulting impasse resolution proceedings.

If you have additional questions or concerns please contact me at 554-7500 or Drew Murrell of my staff at
554-7647.

Sincerely,

Controller

cC: Martin Gran, ERD
Harvey Rose, Budget Analyst

415-554-7500 City Hall + I Dr. Cariton B, Goodlett Place » Room 316 * San Francisco CA 94102-4694 FAX 415-554-7466



-a1ep uonesdxs syl AQ pafiyng usaq sAey 0} patoafoid st 2Log o€ dunp ubnoauy swniwaad goAe
Butpuny jo asodind s,uononpas 8y} asnesaq ‘ZLOZ ‘LS UDIBW uo uononpas abem aseq 9%,56°0 aul jo uoleldxs auy Buiysngeiss
Jswpuswe gz ydeibeied sy audsep Z1-1 102 Ad Ui 1oeduw SBUIABS 10 1S00 |BNuUUER OU 8ARY 0} pajoafold S| wowosibe ayy z

‘dnosb peroedw: syl u seafojdws yum aousuadxa U0 paseq %01 1B pewnsse si sbuines

uonuny ‘Zi/2/e Buipus poued Aed auj jo Se S|RI0} Z1-1 LOZ Ad SE paisnipe uo paseq aie sjunowe Aed [eoads pue abuny L

1SAJON
{71 3 9'G 29 $ (sBulaeg)/s)1S0) |BlUSWSIOUL Pajew ST jelo)
el 90 90 ul soahojdwo 0} snels awny [N} JO uonelolsay
sasse|o pajoeduw buowe
80t 2'S 9'G suopealyisse|d Joher-axd 0LOZ - 600Z Ad PUe 6002
- 8002 A4 O} Jusjeainba sabem aseq Jo uollRI0)SIY

/N V/N V/N UonOnpPaI 98eM 3SBq 94660
sobep
1s0D vi-€10C Ad €1-2102C Ad (SUOH||IN § ) (SDUIAES)/S1S0D) [enuuy

I+ Ad PUe Ad [BjOL

92140 S.49110U0)

t1-£10Z Ad ubnoiul £1-210Z Ad (sbuireg)/siso) pajewnis3
1201 18907 ‘uoiufn [euoijeulaiu] saafiojdug a01A198 ‘NIAS
v swyoeny



